
 

 
Appendix A 

 
Maison symphonique de Montréal 

Lease rates 2017-2018 
 
  

E1 
2,117 seats 

 

 
E2 

1,723 seats 

 
E3 

1,396 seats 

 
E4 

902 seats 

 
E5 

 

 
E6 

 
Space 
specifications 

 
Performance 
portion of 
the day with 
parterre and 
3 balcony 
levels 

 
Performance 
portion of 
the day with 
parterre and 
2 balcony 
levels 

 
Performance 
portion of 
the day with 
parterre and 
1 balcony 
level 

 
Performance 
portion of 
the day with 
parterre only 

 
Event in 
public 
spaces 
other 
than the 
hall 

 
Hall with no 
audience 
(rehearsal 
time, even if 
same day as 
show, 
recording, 
other) 
 

 
Base lease 
amount 

 
$6,195 

 
$5,850 

 
$5,075 

 
$4,035 

 
$2,420 

 
$1,050 

 

 
Additional 
Hour * 

 
$1,550 

 
$1,465 

 
$1,270 

 
$1,015 

 
$610 

 
$265 

 

 
Variable 
lease amount 
(% of net box 
office) 

 
4 % 

 
4% 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

Fee for disc 
and radio 
recording 

 
$1,250 

 

TV-DVD 
taping Fees 

 
$2,510 

Web diffusion 
Recording 

 
$1,860 

Private lease 
without ticket 
sales 

 
$14,255 

 
 $11,610 

 
$9,400 

 
$6,075 

 
$4,000 

 
$1,690 

 
Maison symphonique is leased by period : 

 Period 1 : 8 a.m. to 1 p.m. 
 Period 2 : 1 p.m. to 6 p.m. 
 Period 3 : 6 p.m. to midnight (or 2 a.m. if tear-down following performance) 
 

* The additional hour must be combined before or after the rental period. 
 
Charge for a show without intermission : 

E1 :$720 
E2 :$590 
E3 :$465 
E4 :$310 
 
Removal and replacement of seats (6 and more) : minimum $360 ($180 to remove and $180 to replace) 
Standard piano tuning : $163 (price subject to change without notice) 
 

Ticketing Services 
Cost for ticket emission 

$0.20 per ticket. 
Credit card 

4%  
Debit card 

no fee 
Surcharge on complimentary tickets and in subscription 

$2.09 
Surcharge on consignment tickets 

$4.25 – $5.75 - $7.25 - $8.75 according to the scale of ticket price 
Surcharge on consignment tickets for benefit event 

$3.25 
Cancellation fees for ticketing  
$0.50 per t icket sold 
 
N.B.: Prices on this present document are without the applicable taxes. 

Effective 2017-09-01 


