

Appendix A

Maison symphonique de Montréal Lease rates 2017-2018

	E1 2,117 seats	E2 1,723 seats	E3 1,396 seats	E4 902 seats	E5	E6
Space specifications	Performance portion of the day with parterre and 3 balcony levels	Performance portion of the day with parterre and 2 balcony levels	Performance portion of the day with parterre and 1 balcony level	Performance portion of the day with parterre only	Event in public spaces other than the hall	Hall with no audience (rehearsal time, even if same day as show, recording, other)
Base lease amount	\$6,195	\$5,850	\$5,075	\$4,035	\$2,420	\$1,050
Additional Hour *	\$1,550	\$1,465	\$1,270	\$1,015	\$610	\$265
Variable lease amount (% of net box office)	4 %	4%	-	-	-	-
Fee for disc and radio recording	\$1,250					
TV-DVD taping Fees	\$2,510					
Web diffusion Recording	\$1,860					
Private lease without ticket sales	\$14,255	\$11,610	\$9,400	\$6,075	\$4,000	\$1,690

Maison symphonique is leased by period :

Period 1 : 8 a.m. to 1 p.m. Period 2 : 1 p.m. to 6 p.m.

Period 3 : 6 p.m. to midnight (or 2 a.m. if tear-down following performance)

* The additional hour must be combined before or after the rental period.

Charge for a show without intermission :

E1 :\$720 E2 :\$590 E3 :\$465

E4 :\$310

Removal and replacement of seats (6 and more) : minimum \$360 (\$180 to remove and \$180 to replace) Standard piano tuning : \$163 (price subject to change without notice)

Ticketing Services Cost for ticket emission \$0.20 per ticket. Credit card 4% Debit card no fee Surcharge on complimentary tickets and in subscription \$2.09 Surcharge on consignment tickets \$4.25 - \$5.75 - \$7.25 - \$8.75 according to the scale of ticket price Surcharge on consignment tickets for benefit event \$3.25 Cancellation fees for ticketing \$0.50 per ticket sold

N.B.: Prices on this present document are without the applicable taxes.